

State Versus Rahuljit Singh BA 194,2019

Present: Shri R.S.Brar, Advocate for accused-applicant.

Shri Sukhdev Singh, Addl.PP for the State.

Ld. Addl.PP states that an inquiry is pending on the application moved by the accused-applicant but Ld. counsel for the accused-applicant has stated that the applicant was ready for rendition of account and was ready to pay whatever was due towards the complainant.

2. Be that as it may, arrest of accused-applicant is stayed provided he shall appear before the Investigating Officer as well as Inquiry Officer within a week and on his doing so he shall be admitted to interim bail by the Investigating Officer, to its satisfaction.

3. Put up on 12.02.2019 for further consideration.

Pronounced:05.02.2019

*Jaswant Kaur
Stenographer Gr.II

(Munish Singal)
Sessions Judge,Moga
UID No.PB0053