

BA/1939/2020            State Vs. Malkiat Singh

Present:     None

File taken up today in view of the Lockdown ordered by the State Government and the instructions of Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh to prevent Pandemic Covid-19 (Coronavirus). The case is adjourned to 31.03.2020 for the purpose already fixed. The appearance of the parties shall also be awaited for the said date.

Date of Order: 23.03.2020  
Bindra),Steno: Vijay

(Tarntaran Singh  
Judge Special Court, Ldh.  
(UID No.PB0199)