

State Vs. Lakhwinder Singh @ Sabi. BA/195/2022.

Present:- Sh.PS Nandha, Adv, counsel for the accused/applicant
Lakhwinder Singh @ Sabi.

Bail application filed. Notice of the same was given to the Ld. Public Prosecutor for after lunch.

I have heard the learned counsel for the accused Lakhwinder Singh @ Sabi. Since, the accused is facing trial which is punishable with imprisonment less than 7 years and as per Para No.3.3 of Standard Operating Procedure and after considering the case as per the campaign of NALSA for the release of prisoners by the UNDER TRIAL REVIEW COMMITTEE to commemorate the 75th Independence Day in India (i.e. within the 16 categories), the present case is fit to grant the bail to the accused under the above SOP. The accused is hereby ordered to be released on regular bail, on furnishing of personal bail bond of ₹50,000/-. Personal bonds furnished. Accepted and attested. Release warrants be issued forthwith. Papers be attached with the remaining papers of this case and be put up on the date fixed.

Dated:-12.08.2022

(Mahesh Kumar)
SDJM/Sultanpur Lodhi.
UID No.PB0288