

PRESENT: Sh. Hardeep Singh, Advocate for applicant-accused.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, APP for the state.

Counsel for the applicant-accused has moved an application for adding new section 379-B[2]/489/201 IPC in the present bail application.

It is prayed that now the applicant has come to know that the police of police station Patti has enhanced section 379-B[2]/489/201 IPC later on in the present bail application and the section 379-B[2]/489/201 IPC be added in the present bail application.

Heard. Since the offence under section 379-B[2]/489/201 IPC has been later on added, Reader is directed to add the said offence in the head note of the bail application. The application, thus, stands allowed.

Record not received.

Learned APP for the state is directed to ensure the production of record alongwith IO on 23.8.2022 positively.

(Priya Sood)
UID-PB0065
Sessions Judge,
TarnTaran 17.08.2022