

Jaskaran Singh Vs. State of Punjab

Present: Sh. Gurwinder Singh, Advocate for the applicant/accused.
Sh. H.R. Goyal, Addl. PP for the State.

Bail application has been received and put up before me being Vacation Judge during Summer Vacation. It is retained on the record of this Court. The report of Ahlmad has been perused. As per the report of Ahlmad, no other bail application qua the present applicant in this case i.e. F.I.R No.81 dated 29.05.2025, P.S. Dirba is pending or decided by any Hon'ble Court. The directions issued by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court in **CRM-M-52620 of 2019 titled as 'Kulwant Singh @ Sajan Vs. State of Haryana'** have thus been complied with. The bail application is ordered to be registered.

Notice of the present bail application be issued to the State. The learned Addl. PP for the State, who is present in the Court accepts the notice on behalf of the State. In compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court in **"Vijay Kumar @ Vijay Vs. State of Punjab in CRM-M-21526 of 2021"**, the prosecution agency is directed to report the details of any other F.I.R pending or registered against the applicant/ accused.

The Investigating Officer of this case be summoned alongwith record for 23.06.2025. Arguments be also addressed on the said date. File be put up before the Ld. Vacation Judge, Sangrur on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 11.06.2025

Harsh Kumar, Stenographer-II

(Upinder Singh Jandu)
ASJ-cum-Vacation Judge, Sangrur
UID NO . PB00842