

Aryan @ Kunal @ Kalu Vs. State

BA/195/2025

Present: Sh. P.S Gill Advocate, DCL, for the applicant/accused.
Ms. Gunwantjit Manesh, Addl.PP for the State.

The statement of counsel for the applicant recorded wherein he withdraws the present application. Heard. In view of said statement, instant application dismissed as withdrawn. Papers be attached with main file.

Dt 05.04.2025
Pawan, Stenographer-II

(Bishan Saroop)
JSC, Moga
(UID No.PB0449)